Dedham and Ardleigh Parishes - July 2018

Sunday 1st

Tuesday 3rd
Saturday 7th

Sunday 8th

Tuesday 10th

Friday 13th

Saturday 14th

Sunday 15th

Tuesday 17th
Saturday 21st

Sunday 22nd

Holy Communion BCP Dedham
St Mary's Church, Dedham

Rise n' Shine Dedham
Informal all age service

Morning Prayer CW Ardleigh

Common Worship

Evensong BCP Dedham
Dedham

Morning Prayer
Morning Prayer service

Quiet Prayer Dedham

Reflective quiet independent prayer

Holy Communion BCP Ardleigh

Book of Common Prayer

Holy Communion CW Dedham

Common Worship

Morning Prayer
Morning Prayer service

Kingsland Gospel Choir - Dedham
Church

Live Music Choir

Men's Breakfast
Vicarage

Quiet Prayer Dedham
Reflective quiet independent prayer

Afternoon Tea with live band 'Duvet'
Vicarage Garden

Music for a Summer's Evening - Live
music/BBQ

The Vicarage / Children's activities

Holy Communion BCP Dedham

Book of Common Prayer

Matins BCP Dedham

Book of Common Prayer

Parish Eucharist Ardleigh

common worship

Art Exhibition - Dedham Church
Gerda Newsham - local artist
Ardleigh at 3 - Crafts, Bible Stories &

Snacks
Crafts, Bible Stories & Snacks

Open Air Film Night - Greatest
Showman
The Vicarage

Morning Prayer
Morning Prayer service

Quiet Prayer Dedham

Reflective quiet independent prayer
Holy Communion BCP Ardleigh

Book of Common Prayer

Morning Praise Dedham
Dedham

Revive@5 Dedham

Informal service for everybody

Church Building

St Mary's Church, Dedham
St Mary's Church Ardleigh
Dedham

St Mary's Church, Dedham
St Mary's Church, Dedham
St Mary's Church Ardleigh
St Mary's Church, Dedham
St Mary's Church, Dedham

Dedham Church

Vicarage, Dedham
St Mary's Church, Dedham
The Vicarage, Dedham

THE VICARAGE, DEDHAM

St Mary's Church, Dedham
St Mary's Church, Dedham
St Mary's Church Ardleigh
Dedham Church

St Mary's Church Ardleigh

The Vicarage

St Mary's Church, Dedham
St Mary's Church, Dedham
St Mary's, Ardleigh

St Mary's Church, Dedham

Dedham

8:00am

9:30am

11:00am

5:00pm

10:30am

9:30am

8:00am

9:30am

10:30am

7:30pm

9:00am

9:30am

3:30pm

7:00pm

8:00am

9:30am

11:00am

2:00pm

3:00pm

7:30pm

10:30am

9:30am

8:00am

9:30am

5:00pm

- 9:00am

- 10:30am

- 12:00pm

- 6:00pm

- 11:00am

- 10:00am

- 9:00am

- 10:30am

- 11:00am

- 10:00pm

-11:00am

- 10:00am

- 5:00pm

- 10:00pm

- 9:00am

- 10:30am

- 12:00pm

- 5:00pm

-11:00pm

- 9:30pm

-11:00am

- 10:00am

- 9:00am

- 10:30pm

- 6:00pm



Tuesday 24th

Saturday 28th

Tuesday 31st

Morning Prayer
Morning Prayer service

Quiet Prayer Dedham
Reflective quiet independent prayer
Mission Bake Sale

Dedham

Morning Prayer
Morning Prayer service

St Mary's Church, Dedham
St Mary's Church, Dedham
Dedham Parish Church

St Mary's Church, Dedham

10:30am - 11:00am

9:30am - 10:00am

10:00am - 12:00pm

10:30am - 11:00am



