## **Dedham and Ardleigh Parishes - July 2018**

0 1 1 1		01 1 5 ""	0.00
Sunday 1st	Holy Communion BCP Dedham St Mary's Church, Dedham	Church Building	8:00am - 9:00am
	Rise n' Shine Dedham Informal all age service	St Mary's Church, Dedham	9:30am - 10:30am
	Morning Prayer CW Ardleigh Common Worship	St Mary's Church Ardleigh	11:00am - 12:00pm
	Evensong BCP Dedham  Dedham	Dedham	5:00pm - 6:00pm
Tuesday 3rd	Morning Prayer  Morning Prayer service	St Mary's Church, Dedham	10:30am - 11:00am
Saturday 7th	Quiet Prayer Dedham Reflective quiet independent prayer	St Mary's Church, Dedham	9:30am - 10:00am
Sunday 8th	Holy Communion BCP Ardleigh Book of Common Prayer	St Mary's Church Ardleigh	8:00am - 9:00am
	Holy Communion CW Dedham Common Worship	St Mary's Church, Dedham	9:30am - 10:30am
Tuesday 10th	Morning Prayer  Morning Prayer service	St Mary's Church, Dedham	10:30am - 11:00am
Friday 13th	Kingsland Gospel Choir - Dedham Church Live Music Choir	Dedham Church	7:30pm - 10:00pm
Saturday 14th	Men's Breakfast Vicarage	Vicarage, Dedham	9:00am - 11:00am
	Quiet Prayer Dedham Reflective quiet independent prayer	St Mary's Church, Dedham	9:30am - 10:00am
	Afternoon Tea with live band 'Duvet' Vicarage Garden	The Vicarage, Dedham	3:30pm - 5:00pm
	Music for a Summer's Evening - Live music/BBQ The Vicarage / Children's activities	THE VICARAGE, DEDHAM	7:00pm - 10:00pm
Sunday 15th	Holy Communion BCP Dedham Book of Common Prayer	St Mary's Church, Dedham	8:00am - 9:00am
	Matins BCP Dedham Book of Common Prayer	St Mary's Church, Dedham	9:30am - 10:30am
	Parish Eucharist Ardleigh common worship	St Mary's Church Ardleigh	11:00am - 12:00pm
	Art Exhibition - Dedham Church Gerda Newsham - local artist	Dedham Church	2:00pm - 5:00pm
	Ardleigh at 3 - Crafts, Bible Stories & Snacks Crafts, Bible Stories & Snacks	St Mary's Church Ardleigh	3:00pm - 11:00pm
	Open Air Film Night - Greatest Showman The Vicarage	The Vicarage	7:30pm - 9:30pm
Tuesday 17th	Morning Prayer  Morning Prayer service	St Mary's Church, Dedham	10:30am - 11:00am
Saturday 21st	Quiet Prayer Dedham Reflective quiet independent prayer	St Mary's Church, Dedham	9:30am - 10:00am
Sunday 22nd	Holy Communion BCP Ardleigh Book of Common Prayer	St Mary's, Ardleigh	8:00am - 9:00am
	Morning Praise Dedham	St Mary's Church, Dedham	9:30am - 10:30pm
	Revive@5 Dedham Informal service for everybody	Dedham	5:00pm - 6:00pm

Tuesday 24th	Morning Prayer  Morning Prayer service	St Mary's Church, Dedham	10:30am - 11:00am
Saturday 28th	Quiet Prayer Dedham Reflective quiet independent prayer	St Mary's Church, Dedham	9:30am - 10:00am
	Mission Bake Sale Dedham	Dedham Parish Church	10:00am - 12:00pm
Tuesday 31st	Morning Prayer  Morning Prayer service	St Mary's Church, Dedham	10:30am - 11:00am